Section 1. Pennington county; general revenue tax levy. Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Section 275.09 to the contrary, the board of county commissioners of the county of Pennington may levy annually a tax for general revenue purposes at such a rate as will produce not to exceed \$175,000.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon its approval by the board of county commissioners of the county of Pennington, and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 12, 1969.

CHAPTER 377-S. F. No. 2234

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in the county of Washington.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Washington county; general revenue tax levy. Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Section 275.09 to the contrary, the board of county commissioners of the county of Washington may levy annually a tax not to exceed 18 mills on the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for general revenue purposes.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the board of county commissioners of the county of Washington, and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 12, 1969.

.

CHAPTER 378-H. F. No. 256

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing Independent School District No. 706 to levy taxes for payment of certain bonds and interest without regard to tax levy limitations.

Changes or additions indicated by *italics*, deletions by strikeout.